
2026 TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 

April 

April 24 Joe Hatch JosephHatch@ferris.edu   $120  

May 5   Brandon Dean brandondean@crystalmountain.com     $150 

May 18 Matt Shalhoup matt@hiddenriver.com  $250 

June 15 Corey May   corey.may@innatbayharbor.com   $480 

TBD Mark Hogan  $480 

June 29 

Chris Sivier csivier@pga.com  $75/pp

Shotgun Start 12:00pm, max 60 two man teams

NMPGA Spring Meeting/Pro Pro - Arcadia Bluffs 

Katke GC at Ferris State University  

- 1pro/1pgmsa student 1BB2

Match Play Qualifier – Crystal Mountain Resort 
Qualifier - 8:30 Shotgun / 1st Round Matches – 2:00pm Shotgun 

Hidden River Golf & Casting Club – 1 pro/1 am & Pro/Pro -

Crooked Tree – 2BB4 Net 

- Tee Times:  8am start

Treetops – Tradition Course 2BB4 Net 

- Tee Times: 8am start max 36 teams

Tullymore – 2BB4 Net 

Gary Lewandowski gary@tullymoregolf.com   $480   
- Tee Times: 8am start, 10-minute tee times, max of 32 teams

TBD Shanty Creek Resort – Hawk’s Eye Course 2BB4 Net        Steve Scheuerman  sscheuermann@shantycreek.com  $480 

July 27 Crystal Mountain Mountain Ridge Course – 2BB4 (Net) Brandon Dean brandondean@crystalmountain.com  $480 

August 31 Grand Traverse Resort – The Bear 2BB4 Net Tyler Jablonski tyler.jablonski@gtresort.com    $480 

September 14 Harbor Point Golf Club (Pro-Ladies) Shaun Bezilla shaunbezilla@pga.com      $480 
3-2-1 BB (Net) 1:00 Shotgun, Max 20 Teams

September 21 Chapter Championship Pro-Am –Hidden River Matt Shalhoup matt@hiddenriver.com  $250   
9am Shotgun 1BB2(Net 

September 21-22 Chapter Championship – Hidden River  Matt Shalhoup matt@hiddenriver.com  Tiered 

Assistants Championship – Tuesday 

 Wed October 7 Fall Meeting / Pro-Pro – Traverse City Golf & CC Scott Hebert scotth@tcgcc.com         $150 
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